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District Council Chairs



FY 21 District Council Chairs

ULI Alberta
Matt Luik
WSP
matt.luik@wsp.com

ULI Austin
Vaike O'Grady
MetroStudy-Zonda
vogrady@metrostudy.
com

ULI British Columbia
Duncan Wlodarczak
Onni Group
duncan.wlod@gmail.
com

ULI Arizona
Heidi Kimball
Sunbelt Holdings
hkimball@sunbelthold-
ings.com

ULI Baltimore
Josh Halbedel
EA Commercial Real 
Estate
jhalbedel@gmail.com

ULI Central Florida
Scott Mingonet
Kimley-Horn
scott.mingonet@
kimley-horn.com 

ULI Atlanta
Lisa Gordon
Atlanta Habitat for 
Humanity
lisa.gordon@atlan-
tahabitat.org

ULI Boston
Carlos Febres-Mazzei
Quaker Lane Capital
carlos@quakerlane.com

ULI Charlotte
Philip Payne
Lotus Campaign
Philip@lotuscampaign.
org

ULI Chicago
Keith Largay
JLL
Keith.Largay@
am.jll.com

ULI Colorado
Mike Zoellner
ZF Capital
mz@zfcdenver.com

ULI Houston
Cortney Cole
JLL
cortney.cole@am.jll.com

ULI Cincinnati
Christine Russell
N Kentucky Tri-ED
cmr@northernkentuckyu-
sa.com

ULI Columbus
Keith Myers
Ohio State University
kmyers@campuspart-
ners.org

ULI Idaho
Danielle Hurd
AIA
danielle@buildingarticu-
lation.com

ULI Cleveland
Steve Ross
CBRE
steve.ross@cbre.com

ULI Hawaii
Steve Kelly
James Campbell 
Company LLC
stevek@jamescampbell.
com 

ULI Indiana
Adam Thies
Indiana University
athies@iu.edu

ULI Kansas City
Michael Collins
JE Dunn
michael.collins@jedunn.
com

ULI Los Angeles
Kevork “Kev” Zoryan
Morgan Stanley
kevork.zoryan@morgan-
stanley.com



FY 21 District Council Chairs, 
continued

ULI Louisiana
Anne Teague 
Landis
Landis LLC
atlandis@landisllc.com

ULI Memphis
Paul Young
City of Memphis
paul.young@mem-
phistn.gov

ULI Mexico
Carlos de Icaza
Creel, García-Cuéllar, 
Aiza y Enríquez S.C.
carlos.deicaza@creel.
mx

ULI Michigan
Dan Cassidy
SME
dan.cassidy@sme-usa.
com

ULI Michigan
Jill Ferrari
Renovare Develpment
jill@renovaredevelop-
ment.com 

ULI Minnesota
Jeremy Jacobs
Colliers International
jeremy.jacobs@colliers.
com 

ULI Nashville
Kim Hawkins
Hawkins Partners
k.hawkins@hawkinspart-
ners.com

ULI Nevada
Adrina Ramos-King
The Mob Museum
aramos-king@themob-
museum.org

ULI North Florida
Tarik Bateh
JLL
tarik.bateh@am.jll.com

ULI Northern New 
Jersey
Tony Ianuale
Dresdner Robin
aianuale@dresdnerrobin.
com

ULI New Mexico
William Gleason
Dekker/Perich/Sa-
batini
WillG@dpsdesign.org

ULI Dallas/Ft. Worth
Stephen Modory
Champion Partners
smodory@championpart-
ners.com

ULI Northwest
Tom Parsons
Holland Partner 
Group
tparsons@hollandpart-
nergroup.com

ULI New York
Brian Collins
Silverstein Properties
bcollins@silvprop.com 

ULI Northern New 
Jersey
Thomas Trautner
Chiesa Shahinian & 
Giantomasi PC
ttrautner@csglaw.com

ULI Oklahoma
Cameron Brewer
Bancfirst
cameron.brewer@banc-
first.bank.com

ULI Orange County
Denise Ashton
WHA
denise@whainc.com

ULI Philadelphia
Alan Razak
AthenianRazak LLC
alan.razak@athenian-
razak.com

ULI Pittsburgh
Tamara Dudukovich
Catalyst Communities 
dudukovichtamara@
gmail.com

ULI Sacramento
Jose Bodipo-Memba
SMUD
jbodipo@smud.org



District Council Chairs, continued

ULI San Francisco
Andrew Hudacek
Sares Regis Group
ahudacek@srgnc.com

ULI San Antonio
Omar Gonzalez
Hemisfair Park Redevelop-
ment Corporation
omar.gonzalez@hemisfair.
org

ULI SE Florida/Carib-
bean
J. Scott MacLaren
Stiles
scott.maclaren@stiles.com

ULI San Diego/Tijuana
Brian Mooney
Rick Engineering
bmooney@rickengineering.
com

ULI South Carolina
Jeff Baxter
Cityvolve LLC
jbaxter@cityvolve.com

ULI Southwest Florida
Noel Davies
Quarles & Brady LLP
noel.davies@quarles.com

ULI Toronto
Emma West
Bousfields
ewest@bousfields.ca

ULI Virginia
Sal Musarra
Kimley-Horn
sal.musarra@kim-
ley-horn.com

ULI St. Louis
Kacey Cordes Mahrt
US BANCORP
Kacey.Mahrt@usbank.
com

ULI Triangle
Audie Barefoot
Fonville Morisey 
Barefoot
audie@fmbnewhomes.
com

ULI Washington
Jamie Weinbaum
MidCity FInancial
jamisonweinbaum@
gmail.com

ULI Tampa Bay
Lucia Garsys
Hillsborough County
garsysl@hillsborough-
county.org

ULI Utah
Ibi Guevara
Hunt Electric
ibi@huntelectric.com

ULI Westchester/Fairfield
Greg Belew
Lennar Multifamily Commu-
nities
Greg.Belew@livelmc.com
 


